
B - Liga Männer
08 spielfrei - TSG Bürgel 2 :
08 KV Karben 2 - KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 :
08 Kegelfr.Offenbach        - SKC Nidderau 2 :
08 spielfrei - Phönix Obertshausen :
08 Einigkeit Germ. 94 - SC NH Offenbach 2 :

Tabelle/Klub SP Holz +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 SKC Nidderau 2 6 14533 10 : 2 2422,17 2435,33 4 : 2 2409,00 6 : 0
2 Kegelfr.Offenbach        6 14464 10 : 2 2410,67 2423,25 6 : 2 2385,50 4 : 0
3 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 7 16182 8 : 6 2311,71 2279,25 4 : 4 2355,00 4 : 2
4 TSG Bürgel 2 6 14179 7 : 5 2363,17 2348,33 4 : 2 2378,00 3 : 3
5 Einigkeit Germ. 94 6 13558 6 : 6 2259,67 2280,67 4 : 2 2238,67 2 : 4
6 KV Karben 2 6 14133 4 : 8 2355,50 2353,33 4 : 2 2357,67 0 : 6
7 SC NH Offenbach 2 7 16441 3 : 11 2348,71 2385,67 3 : 3 2321,00 0 : 8
8 Phönix Obertshausen 6 13926 2 : 10 2321,00 2357,50 2 : 2 2302,75 0 : 8
9 spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

10 spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

Heim Auswärts

Naumann, Klaus Dieter 446 Kegelfr.Offenbach        Mann, Harald 432 SC NH Offenbach 2

Bremer, Martin 445 KV Karben 2 Möller, Jürgen 426 SKC Nidderau 2

Laerbusch, Andreas 430 Kegelfr.Offenbach        Keramitsis, Georg 422 SC NH Offenbach 2

Haueisen, Uwe 413 Einigkeit Germ. 94 Demuth, Rainer 414 SKC Nidderau 2

Weiß, Gustav 413 KV Karben 2 Bernhard, Egon 408 SKC Nidderau 2

Weber, Dirk 407 Kegelfr.Offenbach        Siegler, Christof 407 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3

Weber, Thomas 404 Kegelfr.Offenbach        Werner, Bastian 407 SKC Nidderau 2

Stoiber, Lothar 401 Einigkeit Germ. 94 Jäger, Norbert 398 SKC Nidderau 2

Lisowski, Gerhard 394 KV Karben 2 Mader, Ralf 397 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3

Frank, Gernot 392 KV Karben 2 Proske, Martin 387 KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3

Naumann, Klaus Dieter 446 Kegelfr.Offenbach        Mann, Harald 432 SC NH Offenbach 2

Bremer, Martin 445 KV Karben 2 Möller, Jürgen 426 SKC Nidderau 2

Laerbusch, Andreas 430 Kegelfr.Offenbach        Keramitsis, Georg 422 SC NH Offenbach 2
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Pl.  
Alt

Pl. 
Neu

A 
E

N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw 
Schn

Sp Heim 
Schn

Sp Ges  
Schn

AwSn 
01/02

heute pers. 
Bestl

2. 1. Frank, Gernot KV Karben 2 60 2 440,50 1 392,00 3 424,33 0 392 442
3. 2. Baumgärtner, Gerd SC NH Offenbach 2 41 1 435,00 0 0,00 1 435,00 0 0 435
4. 3. Roball, Horst Phönix Obertshausen 46 4 433,75 2 415,00 6 427,50 0 0 451
5. 4. Lemke, Frank TSG Bürgel 2 63 1 432,00 1 410,00 2 421,00 0 0 432

120. 5. Mann, Harald SC NH Offenbach 2 67 1 432,00 0 0,00 1 432,00 0 432 432 neu

1. 6. Demuth, Rainer SKC Nidderau 2 61 2 429,50 1 435,00 3 431,33 0 414 445
6. 7. Bedacht, Frank KV Karben 2 66 2 427,50 2 399,00 4 413,25 0 385 428

79. 8. Möller, Jürgen SKC Nidderau 2 64 1 426,00 0 0,00 1 426,00 0 426 426 neu

7. 9. Naumann, Klaus Diete Kegelfr.Offenbach        47 2 423,00 4 434,00 6 430,33 0 446 453
8. 10. Wagner, Peter KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 45 1 423,00 0 0,00 1 423,00 0 0 423

10. 11. Stenger, Joachim SC NH Offenbach 2 45 3 417,67 2 424,50 5 420,40 0 0 444
11. 12. Gräßer, Sebastian SC NH Offenbach 2 81 1 417,00 1 419,00 2 418,00 0 0 419
12. 13. Weishaar, Andreas SC NH Offenbach 2 65 1 417,00 3 409,00 4 411,00 0 0 427
13. 14. Schmidt, Helmut TSG Bürgel 2 47 1 416,00 2 396,50 3 403,00 0 0 416
9. 15. Siegler, Christof KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 60 2 414,50 2 383,00 4 398,75 0 407 422

14. 16. Dähndert, Hinrich Kegelfr.Offenbach        67 2 414,00 4 401,00 6 405,33 0 390 437
17. 17. Maul, Jürgen TSG Bürgel 2 54 1 412,00 0 0,00 1 412,00 0 0 412
18. 18. Bremer, Martin KV Karben 2 80 3 411,00 2 426,50 5 417,20 0 445 445 neu

16. 19. Bernhard, Egon SKC Nidderau 2 39 3 411,00 3 408,33 6 409,67 0 408 445
19. 20. Schulze, Jörg TSG Bürgel 2 40 1 411,00 0 0,00 1 411,00 0 0 411
15. 21. Werner, Bastian SKC Nidderau 2 84 2 410,50 3 392,00 5 399,40 0 407 418
20. 22. Weber, Hans SKC Nidderau 2 53 1 410,00 1 460,00 2 435,00 0 0 460
23. 23. Lisowski, Gerhard KV Karben 2 57 2 406,50 3 401,00 5 403,20 0 394 419
25. 24. Koslowski, Franz Phönix Obertshausen 50 3 405,67 2 403,50 5 404,80 0 0 433
26. 25. Haueisen, Uwe Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 404,67 3 398,00 6 401,33 0 413 432
27. 26. Müller, Uwe TSG Bürgel 2 58 2 403,00 0 0,00 2 403,00 0 0 403
28. 27. Heuser, Thomas Phönix Obertshausen 79 3 402,33 2 375,50 5 391,60 0 0 414
29. 28. Himmel, Walter KV Karben 2 35 1 402,00 2 381,00 3 388,00 0 0 402
21. 29. Desch, Thomas SKC Nidderau 2 81 3 400,33 3 401,67 6 401,00 0 382 419
30. 30. Laerbusch, Andreas Kegelfr.Offenbach        64 2 400,00 4 400,75 6 400,50 0 430 430 neu

22. 31. Burgdorf, Jochen SC NH Offenbach 2 40 4 399,25 3 426,67 7 411,00 0 376 450
31. 32. Haueisen, Richard Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 398,67 3 392,33 6 395,50 0 381 426
32. 33. Habermann, Roland TSG Bürgel 2 59 2 398,00 3 394,33 5 395,80 0 0 415
33. 34. Nowak, Walter TSG Bürgel 2 33 2 397,50 3 394,67 5 395,80 0 0 408
34. 35. Jäger, Norbert SKC Nidderau 2 49 3 397,00 3 428,00 6 412,50 0 398 451
35. 36. Kunze, Winfried Kegelfr.Offenbach        50 2 394,50 2 403,50 4 399,00 0 0 405
36. 37. Arendt, Siegfried Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 394,00 3 384,33 6 389,17 0 384 416
41. 38. Mader, Ralf KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 84 2 393,50 2 396,00 4 394,75 0 397 401
38. 39. Russo, Savino KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 39 2 393,00 2 380,00 4 386,50 0 0 407
39. 40. Weber, Ralf KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 62 2 393,00 2 369,00 4 381,00 0 0 410
40. 41. Weigand, Edmund KV Karben 2 35 2 390,50 2 375,50 4 383,00 0 0 398
24. 42. Feuerstein, Horst KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 36 3 390,33 4 396,00 7 393,57 0 359 442
67. 43. Proske, Martin KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 62 1 387,00 2 386,50 3 386,67 0 387 392
42. 44. Gardon, Bert TSG Bürgel 2 62 3 386,00 3 416,33 6 401,17 0 0 450
43. 45. Brandt, Volker KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 67 2 385,50 3 394,00 5 390,60 0 0 397
50. 46. Keramitsis, Georg SC NH Offenbach 2 63 4 383,50 2 346,50 6 371,17 0 422 422 neu

68. 47. Moritz, Raphael KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 68 1 383,00 1 380,00 2 381,50 0 383 383 neu

44. 48. Weber, Dirk Kegelfr.Offenbach        68 2 381,00 4 412,00 6 401,67 0 407 431
37. 49. Wenzlaff, Günter SC NH Offenbach 2 53 4 379,50 3 402,33 7 389,29 0 337 426
46. 50. Röckert, Franz TSG Bürgel 2 50 3 379,00 2 381,00 5 379,80 0 0 393
47. 51. Kirscht, Eberhard Phönix Obertshausen 49 4 378,75 2 368,00 6 375,17 0 0 391
48. 52. Arendt, Stefan Einigkeit Germ. 94 0 3 374,00 3 383,00 6 378,50 0 375 401
49. 53. Weber, Thomas Kegelfr.Offenbach        65 2 373,00 3 419,33 5 400,80 0 404 436
45. 54. Götz, Helmut KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 39 2 371,00 1 356,00 3 366,00 0 361 381
51. 55. Schaffert, Klaus SKC Nidderau 2 37 1 365,00 1 390,00 2 377,50 0 0 390
52. 56. Lüdde, Stephan KV Karben 2 63 1 363,00 1 345,00 2 354,00 0 0 363
53. 57. Müller, Gert SKC Nidderau 2 55 1 362,00 1 383,00 2 372,50 0 0 383
55. 58. Unthan, Bernd SKC Nidderau 2 61 1 359,00 2 374,00 3 369,00 0 0 393
56. 59. Theise, Michael KV Karben 2 62 3 357,33 0 0,00 3 357,33 0 0 365
57. 60. Frischkorn, Heinrich Phönix Obertshausen 51 4 357,00 1 390,00 5 363,60 0 0 390
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Holz Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
3. 1. Weber, Hans SKC Nidderau 2 2 0 870 435,00 598 299,00 272 136,00 4 2,00
4. 2. Baumgärtner, Gerd SC NH Offenbach 2 1 0 435 435,00 304 304,00 131 131,00 6 6,00

120. 3. Mann, Harald SC NH Offenbach 2 1 432 432 432,00 296 296,00 136 136,00 3 3,00
2. 4. Demuth, Rainer SKC Nidderau 2 3 414 1294 431,33 898 299,33 396 132,00 15 5,00
6. 5. Naumann, Klaus DieterKegelfr.Offenbach        6 446 2582 430,33 1790 298,33 792 132,00 34 5,67
5. 6. Roball, Horst Phönix Obertshausen 6 0 2565 427,50 1792 298,67 773 128,83 25 4,17
87. 7. Möller, Jürgen SKC Nidderau 2 1 426 426 426,00 297 297,00 129 129,00 4 4,00
7. 8. Burde, Klaus TSG Bürgel 2 1 0 425 425,00 294 294,00 131 131,00 6 6,00
1. 9. Frank, Gernot KV Karben 2 3 392 1273 424,33 874 291,33 399 133,00 28 9,33
8. 10. Wagner, Peter KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 1 0 423 423,00 289 289,00 134 134,00 4 4,00
10. 11. Lemke, Frank TSG Bürgel 2 2 0 842 421,00 586 293,00 256 128,00 15 7,50
11. 12. Stenger, Joachim SC NH Offenbach 2 5 0 2102 420,40 1454 290,80 648 129,60 28 5,60
12. 13. Gräßer, Sebastian SC NH Offenbach 2 2 0 836 418,00 564 282,00 272 136,00 14 7,00
19. 14. Bremer, Martin KV Karben 2 5 445 2086 417,20 1437 287,40 649 129,80 35 7,00
15. 15. Scholz, Sebastian KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 1 0 415 415,00 309 309,00 106 106,00 15 15,00
9. 16. Bedacht, Frank KV Karben 2 4 385 1653 413,25 1175 293,75 478 119,50 32 8,00
85. 17. Weiß, Gustav KV Karben 2 1 413 413 413,00 275 275,00 138 138,00 5 5,00
14. 18. Jäger, Norbert SKC Nidderau 2 6 398 2475 412,50 1776 296,00 699 116,50 43 7,17
16. 19. Maul, Jürgen TSG Bürgel 2 1 0 412 412,00 295 295,00 117 117,00 6 6,00
17. 20. Weishaar, Andreas SC NH Offenbach 2 4 0 1644 411,00 1136 284,00 508 127,00 24 6,00
13. 21. Burgdorf, Jochen SC NH Offenbach 2 7 376 2877 411,00 2026 289,43 851 121,57 58 8,29
18. 22. Schulze, Jörg TSG Bürgel 2 1 0 411 411,00 293 293,00 118 118,00 5 5,00
20. 23. Bernhard, Egon SKC Nidderau 2 6 408 2458 409,67 1731 288,50 727 121,17 39 6,50
21. 24. Dähndert, Hinrich Kegelfr.Offenbach        6 390 2432 405,33 1709 284,83 723 120,50 62 10,33
23. 25. Koslowski, Franz Phönix Obertshausen 5 0 2024 404,80 1420 284,00 604 120,80 35 7,00
22. 26. Lisowski, Gerhard KV Karben 2 5 394 2016 403,20 1363 272,60 653 130,60 40 8,00
25. 27. Müller, Uwe TSG Bürgel 2 2 0 806 403,00 571 285,50 235 117,50 20 10,00
26. 28. Schmidt, Helmut TSG Bürgel 2 3 0 1209 403,00 902 300,67 307 102,33 39 13,00
28. 29. Weber, Dirk Kegelfr.Offenbach        6 407 2410 401,67 1719 286,50 691 115,17 53 8,83
31. 30. Haueisen, Uwe Einigkeit Germ. 94 6 413 2408 401,33 1687 281,17 721 120,17 44 7,33
27. 31. Gardon, Bert TSG Bürgel 2 6 0 2407 401,17 1692 282,00 715 119,17 48 8,00
24. 32. Desch, Thomas SKC Nidderau 2 6 382 2406 401,00 1679 279,83 727 121,17 31 5,17
29. 33. Weber, Thomas Kegelfr.Offenbach        5 404 2004 400,80 1403 280,60 601 120,20 42 8,40
40. 34. Laerbusch, Andreas Kegelfr.Offenbach        6 430 2403 400,50 1675 279,17 728 121,33 61 10,17
35. 35. Werner, Bastian SKC Nidderau 2 5 407 1997 399,40 1440 288,00 557 111,40 48 9,60
32. 36. Kunze, Winfried Kegelfr.Offenbach        4 0 1596 399,00 1143 285,75 453 113,25 37 9,25
36. 37. Siegler, Christof KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 4 407 1595 398,75 1125 281,25 470 117,50 43 10,75
37. 38. Nowak, Walter TSG Bürgel 2 5 0 1979 395,80 1353 270,60 626 125,20 45 9,00
38. 39. Habermann, Roland TSG Bürgel 2 5 0 1979 395,80 1406 281,20 573 114,60 48 9,60
39. 40. Hergesell, Claus-DieterPhönix Obertshausen 2 0 791 395,50 556 278,00 235 117,50 20 10,00
33. 41. Haueisen, Richard Einigkeit Germ. 94 6 381 2373 395,50 1718 286,33 655 109,17 53 8,83
41. 42. Mader, Ralf KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 4 397 1579 394,75 1096 274,00 483 120,75 34 8,50
30. 43. Feuerstein, Horst KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 7 359 2755 393,57 1933 276,14 822 117,43 63 9,00
42. 44. Neurath, Holger KV Karben 2 1 0 393 393,00 280 280,00 113 113,00 7 7,00
43. 45. Heuser, Thomas Phönix Obertshausen 5 0 1958 391,60 1388 277,60 570 114,00 46 9,20
44. 46. Brandt, Volker KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 5 0 1953 390,60 1370 274,00 583 116,60 45 9,00
34. 47. Wenzlaff, Günter SC NH Offenbach 2 7 337 2725 389,29 1956 279,43 769 109,86 88 12,57
45. 48. Arendt, Siegfried Einigkeit Germ. 94 6 384 2335 389,17 1676 279,33 659 109,83 66 11,00
46. 49. Himmel, Walter KV Karben 2 3 0 1164 388,00 825 275,00 339 113,00 30 10,00
47. 50. Proske, Martin KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 3 387 1160 386,67 824 274,67 336 112,00 28 9,33
48. 51. Russo, Savino KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 4 0 1546 386,50 1103 275,75 443 110,75 31 7,75
49. 52. Weigand, Edmund KV Karben 2 4 0 1532 383,00 1085 271,25 447 111,75 43 10,75
51. 53. Moritz, Raphael KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 2 383 763 381,50 566 283,00 197 98,50 32 16,00
50. 54. Weber, Ralf KV Ober-Wöllstadt 3 4 0 1524 381,00 1044 261,00 480 120,00 31 7,75
52. 55. Röckert, Franz TSG Bürgel 2 5 0 1899 379,80 1375 275,00 524 104,80 67 13,40
53. 56. Arendt, Stefan Einigkeit Germ. 94 6 375 2271 378,50 1647 274,50 624 104,00 78 13,00
54. 57. Schaffert, Klaus SKC Nidderau 2 2 0 755 377,50 553 276,50 202 101,00 23 11,50
55. 58. Kirscht, Eberhard Phönix Obertshausen 6 0 2251 375,17 1626 271,00 625 104,17 69 11,50
56. 59. Müller, Gert SKC Nidderau 2 2 0 745 372,50 545 272,50 200 100,00 26 13,00
57. 60. Nitschmann, Johann KV Karben 2 3 0 1114 371,33 812 270,67 302 100,67 36 12,00
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